CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the <u>Supplies to be used by City Government of Calapan</u> as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: NEW ISLAND ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2005036111139719278

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	LIMIT DOLOT	
	ISSUE	TIEW & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
25	packs	Arrow index self adhesive writable	39.90	997.50
3	bxs	Ballpen, ballpoint, black	89.80	269.40
4	bxs	Ballpen, ballpoint, blue	89.80	359.20
2	bxs	Ballpen, ballpoint, red	89.80	179.60
9	bxs	Ballpen, ballpoint, fine, black, 12's	359.80	3,238.20
1	box	Ballpen, BP-SF - Ballpoint Black	359.80	359.80
2	bxs	Ballpen, 0.5, ballpoint, black, 12's	119.80	239.60
8	bxs	Ballpen, 0.5, ballpoint, black, 12's	119.80	958.40
5	bxs	Ballpen, 0.5, ballpoint, blue, 12's	119.80	599.00
1	box	Ballpen, 25's, black	194.50	194.50
20	tubes	Ballpen, 50's, retractable, black	448.00	8,960.00
6	tubes	Ballpen, 50's, retractable, blue	448.00	2,688.00
2	tubes	Ballpen, 50's, retractable, red	448.00	896.00
11	bxs	Binder Clip, 1"	59.50	654.50
6	bxs	Binder Clip, 1 5/8"	95.50	573.00
10	bxs	Binder Clip, 1 1/4"	79.50	795.00
27	bxs	Binder Clip, 3/4"	39.50	1,066.50
9	bxs	Binder Clip, 2"	119.50	1,075.50
1	box	Binding Covers, PVC, clear, legal size, 300mic	1,198.00	1,198.00
1	box	Black Coffee, pouch 50g	2,458.00	2,458.00
4	pcs	Bookend	247.50	990.00
1	ream	Bookpaper, long, colored, blue (500 sheets)	349.00	349.00
1	ream	Bookpaper, long, colored, yellow (500 sheets)	349.00	349.00
5	reams	Bookpaper, sub20, 70g/m2, A3	549.50	2,747.50
33	reams	Bookpaper, sub20, 70g/m2, A4	279.50	9,223.50
542	reams	Bookpaper, sub20, 70g/m2, long	289.50	156,909.00
275	reams	Bookpaper, sub20, 70g/m2, short	269.50	74,112.50
4	pcs	Calculator, 12 digits (WS-1210Hi III)	1,299.00	5,196.00
3	pcs	Calculator, 14 digits, 2-way power	1,599.00	4,797.00
20	rolls	Calculator Adding Machine Slip, 2 1/4"	79.50	1,590.00
4	packs	Cambrick Board, long, light purple	69.50	278.00
2	pack	Carbon Paper, long, blue	749.00	1,498.00
		Sub-Total 1		285,799.20

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

Engr. BEMAMIN L. ACEDERA

city Engineer

BAC Member

City Legal Office

BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson

BAC Chairperson

MARIJOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor

End User

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO City Mayor